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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

•sf-^

Check only if appropriate i Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Matthew D Robin

Finance Address: 607 Pine Street
Filing Report ^^

City: Wamego Zip: 66547 County: Pottawatomie

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 18

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$0.00

$2,686.00^

$2,686.00

$16.83

$2,669.17

$820.92

845.92

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/29/2024 3:37:48 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Amy Marrotte
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

Date

07/23/24

07/17/24

07/13/24

07/12/24

07/12/24

07/12/24

07/12/24

07/12/24

07/12/24

07/12/24

07/07/24

06/28/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Michael Graber
19028 134th Road
Meriden KS 66512

Susan Dibaei

11694 NW Keamey Street
Portland OR 97229

Lauren Britton
16103 153rd AveSE
Yelm WA 98597

Miriam Edelman

1920 Humboldt Street
Manhattan KS 66502

Mary Boyles
4840 NW Pottawatomie
Road
Topeka KS 66618

Craig Smith
7635 Hilldale Road South
Ozawkie KS 66070

Kirk Fast
10808 DeKinson Road
Ozawkie KS 66070

Jennifer Christie
101 Cottonwood Court
Ozawkie KS 66070

Sharon Laverentz

13728 K92 Highway
Oskaloosa KS 66066

Jefferson County
Democrats

8924 Kingman Road
Oskaloosa KS 66066

Steve Robin

8512 NW 14th St.
Fort Lauderdale FL
33322

Tacqueline Lightcap
2811 SW Lincolnshire

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds. Other

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

IT

IT

Product Manager

Organizational

Psychologist

n/a

n/a

Unknown

Unknown

n/a

Volunteer Coordinator

Amount

$50.00

$25.00

$100.00

$36.00

$50.00

$200.00

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$750.00

$500.00

$25.00|



06/25/24

06/25/24

06/25/24

06/25/24

06/24/24

06/23/24

06/07/24

Court

Topeka KS 66614

William Heatherman
831 Pierre Street
Manhattan KS 66502

Craig Smith
7635 Hilldale Road South
Ozawkie KS 66070

Richard & Diane Pikul
16021 Westerly Heights
Wamego KS 66547

Daniel & Katherine
Swensen
7070 Chinkapin Circle
Manhattan KS 66502

Jack Rosenthal

1940 Fisher Road SE
Atlanta GA 30315

Jonathon Smith

2526 SE Colorado Ave
Topeka KS 66605

Matthew Robin
207 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Loan

Engineer

n/a

Unknown

Unknown

n/a

Unknown

IT

$10.001

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$25.00

$40.00

$500:00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$2686.00

$0
$0
$0

$2686.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

Date

07/23/24

07/22/24

07/17/24

06/22/24

06/15/24

06/14/24

06/14/24

06/07/24

05/31/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Matthew Robin
207 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
207 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Kansas Democratic Party
P.O. Box 1914

Topeka KS 66601

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
207 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Occupation of
Individual Giving
IVtore Than $150

IT

IT

IT

IT

IT

IT

IT

IT

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Website Upgrade

Website Monthly Fee

Software

Website Monthly Fee

Campaign Tee Shirt

Website Domain Name

Campaign Email
Service

P.O. Box

Filing Fee

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$11.00

$25.00

$475.00

$25.00]

$28.04

$12.00

$47.88

$52.00

$145.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$820.92!

$o!
$820.921
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

Date

107/25/24

06/30/24

Name and Address

ActBlue
P.O. Box 44146
Somerville PA 2144

ActBlue
P.O. Box 44146
Somemlle PA 2144

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Service Fee

Fundraising Expenses Service Fee

Amount

$14.42

$2.41

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$16.83

$0
$16.83

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

I Date

107/23/24

07/22/24

06/18/24

06/15/24

06/14/24

06/14/24

06/07/24

06/07/24

05/31/24

Name and Address

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Matthew Robin
607 Pine Street
Wamego KS 66547

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan Payable for Website

Upgrade

Loan Payable for Website

Monthly Fee

Loan Payable for Website

Monthly Fee

Loan Payable for Campaign
Tee Shirt

Campaign Email Service

Loan Payable for Website
Domain Name

Loan Payable for P.O. Box
Rental

Loan Payable for Start-up

Loan payable for Filing Fee

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$11.00

$25.00

$25.00

$28.04

$47.88

$12.00

$52.00

$500.00

$145.001

$845.92
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