Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Matthew D Robin Finance Address: 607 Pine Street

Filing Report Address2:

City: Wamego Zip: 66547 County: Pottawatomie Home Phone: Business Phone: Office Sought: State Senator District: 18

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	ul - ^{Ch} onne (1997) - Chong and Chong a	\$0.00
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$2,686.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$2,686.00
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$16.83
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$2,669.17
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$820.92
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	845.92

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/29/2024 3:37:48 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Amy Marrotte

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

	Nome and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E- funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/23/24	Michael Graber 19028 134th Road Meriden KS 66512	E Funds	IT	\$50.00
07/17/24	Susan Dibaei 11694 NW Kearney Street Portland OR 97229	E Funds	IT	\$25.00
07/13/24	Lauren Britton 16103 153rd Ave SE Yelm WA 98597	E Funds	Product Manager	\$100.00
07/12/24	Miriam Edelman 1920 Humboldt Street Manhattan KS 66502	E Funds	Organizational Psychologist	\$36.00
07/12/24	Mary Boyles 4840 NW Pottawatomie Road Topeka KS 66618	E Funds	n/a	\$50.00
07/12/24	Craig Smith 7635 Hilldale Road South Ozawkie KS 66070	E Funds	n/a	\$200.00
07/12/24	Kirk Fast 10808 DeKinson Road Ozawkie KS 66070	Check	Unknown	\$50.00
07/12/24	Jennifer Christie 101 Cottonwood Court Ozawkie KS 66070	Check	Unknown	\$50.00
07/12/24	Sharon Laverentz 13728 K92 Highway Oskaloosa KS 66066	Check		\$25.00
07/12/24	Jefferson County Democrats 8924 Kingman Road Oskaloosa KS 66066	Check		\$750.00
07/07/24	Steve Robin 8512 NW 14th St. Fort Lauderdale FL 33322	E Funds	n/a	\$500.00
06/28/24	Jacqueline Lightcap 2811 SW Lincolnshire	E Funds	Volunteer Coordinator	\$25.00

	Court Topeka KS 66614			
06/25/24	William Heatherman 831 Pierre Street Manhattan KS 66502	E Funds	Engineer	\$10.00
06/25/24	Craig Smith 7635 Hilldale Road South Ozawkie KS 66070	E Funds	n/a	\$100.00
06/25/24	Richard & Diane Pikul 16021 Westerly Heights Wamego KS 66547	Check	Unknown	\$50.00
06/25/24	Daniel & Katherine Swensen 7070 Chinkapin Circle Manhattan KS 66502	Check	Unknown	\$100.00
06/24/24	Jack Rosenthal 1940 Fisher Road SE Atlanta GA 30315	E Funds	n/a	\$25.00
06/23/24	Jonathon Smith 2526 SE Colorado Ave Topeka KS 66605	Check	Unknown	\$40.00
06/07/24	Matthew Robin 207 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan	IT	\$500.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$2686.00
Total Unit	emized Contributions (\$50 or	r less)		\$0
	litical Materials (Unitemized			\$0
	tributions When Contributor	Not Known	nie o su municipal da su compara posta angle an angle an	\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$2686.00	

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
07/23/24	Matthew Robin 207 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	Website Upgrade	\$11.00
07/22/24	Matthew Robin 207 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	Website Monthly Fee	\$25.00
07/17/24	Kansas Democratic Party P.O. Box 1914 Topeka KS 66601		Software	\$475.00
06/22/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	Website Monthly Fee	\$25.00
06/15/24	Matthew Robin 207 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	Campaign Tee Shirt	\$28.04
06/14/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	Website Domain Name	\$12.00
06/14/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	Campaign Email Service	\$47.88
06/07/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	P.O. Box	\$52.00
05/31/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	IT	Filing Fee	\$145.00
Total Item	ized (over \$100) In-Kind Cor	ntributions		\$820.92
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$820.92	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/25/24	ActBlue P.O. Box 44146 Somerville PA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Service Fee	\$14.42
06/30/24	ActBlue P.O. Box 44146 Somerville PA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Service Fee	\$2.41
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$16.83
Total Uniter	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBU	URSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$16.83

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Matthew D Robin

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
07/23/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan Payable for Website Upgrade	\$11.00
07/22/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan Payable for Website Monthly Fee	\$25.00
06/18/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan Payable for Website Monthly Fee	\$25.00
06/15/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan Payable for Campaign Tee Shirt	\$28.04
06/14/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Campaign Email Service	\$47.88
06/14/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan Payable for Website Domain Name	\$12.00
06/07/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan Payable for P.O. Box Rental	\$52.00
06/07/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan Payable for Start-up	\$500.00
05/31/24	Matthew Robin 607 Pine Street Wamego KS 66547	Loan payable for Filing Fee	\$145.00
TOTAL OT	HER TRANSACTIONS		\$845.92